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BARNET  

28/07/1935 BARNET SCRATCH RACES y INDIVIDUAL   Meeting Details 

11/08/1935 BARNET SCRATCH RACES y INDIVIDUAL  Meeting Details 

01/09/1935 BARNET SCRATCH RACES y INDIVIDUAL   Meeting Details 

15/09/1935 BARNET SCRATCH RACES y INDIVIDUAL   Meeting Details 

29/09/1935 BARNET SCRATCH RACES y INDIVIDUAL   Meeting Details 

?? BARNET SCRATCH RACES y INDIVIDUAL    Meeting Details 

20/10/1935 BARNET SCRATCH RACES y INDIVIDUAL  Meeting Details 

BELLE VUE 

Saturday 4th May 1935 Manchester Belle Vue 35 West Ham H 35 (N L)  details Be V Scratch Hts 1, 3, 4 
 
Monday 6th May 1935  Belle Vue, Manchester need Times Jubilee Cup Hts 9,11,12 and Royal Scratch 
Race Ht2 & Final 
 
Saturday 18th May 1935   Belle Vue, Manchester  Open  3rd & 4th men Silver Bowl and Evening 
Chronicle Cup all races except finals     
 
Saturday 1st June 1935 Manchester Belle Vue  37 West Ham 35 (Ch) need 3rd & 4th men Scratch ht 3 
 
Monday 10th June 1935  Belle Vue, Manchester Silver Trophy need 3rdman ht3 Silver Citadel 
 
Saturday 22nd June 1935   Belle Vue, Manchester Belle Vue 49   Wembley  23   (NL) BV no.7 +  3rd & 4 
men Ht2,4, Supporters’ Trophy  
 
Saturday 20th July 1935   Manchester Belle Vue Aces  45   Hackney Wick   (NL)  need  second half 
 
Saturday 17th August 1935   Belle Vue, Manchester Belle Vue 47  New Cross  25   (NL)  need 
Supporters Trophy hts 1 & 4 need 2nd to 4th  men ht2 need 3rd & 4th men      
 
Saturday 24th August 1935   Manchester Belle Vue Aces  30   Hackney Wick  41  (NL)  Silver Citadel 
need 3rd & 4th men Hts 1,3,4  
 
CALIFORNIA  
 
22nd April 1935 California in  Reading, Wokingham  Meeting Details 

12th May 1935 California in  Reading, Wokingham  Meeting Details 

26th May 1935 California in  Reading, Wokingham   Meeting Details 

10th June 1935 California in  Reading, Wokingham   Meeting Details 

23rd June 1935 California in  Reading, Wokingham   Meeting Details 

14th July 1935 California in  Reading, Wokingham   Meeting Details 

4th August 1935 California in  Reading, Wokingham  Meeting Details 

18th August 193 California in  Reading, Wokingham   Meeting Details  

15th September 1935 California in  Reading, Wokingham Meeting Details  



29th September 1935 California in  Reading, Wokingham  Meeting Details 

13th October 1935 California in  Reading, Wokingham  Meeting Details 

27th October 1935 California in  Reading, Wokingham Meeting Details 

CARDIFF 
 
Wednesday 21stAugust 1935 White City, Cardiff English Cubs 42 Colonies 62 (Ch) 4th men + second 
half 
 
Wednesday, 28th August 1935, White City, Cardiff 22 Plymouth 31 (Ch) Second half 
  
Wednesday 4th September 1935 White City, Cardiff 23 Hackney Wick 28 (Ch) Times match + Second 
half 
 
 Wednesday, 11th September 1935, White City, Cardiff 31 West Ham 22 (Ch) 4th placed men Times 
for match + Second half 
 
Wednesday, 18th September 1935, White City, Cardiff 40 Wembley 14 (Ch) 4th placed men Times for 
match + Second half 
 
Wednesday, 25th September 1935, White City ,Cardiff 29 Seaforth 22 (Ch) Times match + Second half 
 
Wednesday, 2nd October 1935, White City , Cardiff Riders’ Championship   4th placed men + Times 
 
DAGENHAM 
 
Any details of meetings in 1935 welcome. 
  
EASTBOURNE  

Sunday 7th April        1935     Eastbourne        3rd & 4th placed men  

Sunday 21st April        1935     Eastbourne       3rd & 4th placed men  
 
Sunday 5th May          1935     Eastbourne       3rd & 4th placed men   
 
Sunday  2nd June        1935     Eastbourne       3rd & 4th placed men    
 
Sunday   16th June      1935     Eastbourne    3rd & 4th placed men       
 
Sunday   30th June      1935     Eastbourne       3rd & 4th placed men   

Sunday  14th July         1935     Eastbourne      3rd & 4th placed men     

Sunday  28th July         1935     Eastbourne       3rd & 4th placed men    

Sunday  11th August    1935     Eastbourne       3rd & 4th placed men   
 
Sunday  25th August     1935     Eastbourne      3rd & 4th placed men     
 
Sunday  8th September 1935     Eastbourne       3rd & 4th placed men    
 
Sunday 22nd September 1935  Eastbourne   3rd & 4th placed men   
 
Sunday  6th October    1935     Eastbourne     3rd & 4th placed men      
 



Sunday  21st October  1935     Eastbourne     3rd & 4th placed men  

HACKNEY 

Friday 26th April 1935   Hackney Wick, London Haigh’s 19  Burton’s  14   (Ch)  Meeting details 
 
Friday 10th May 1935   London Hackney Wick   40  Harringay Tigers  30   (NL) T Final Hackney Scurry  
 
Friday 17th May 1935 London Hackney Wick 43 Wembley 28 (NL) Wembley res + second half details 
 
Friday 31 May 1935  London Hackney Wick 29    Wimbledon 43     (NL)  second half details 
 
Friday 7th June 1935 London Hackney Wick   38  West Ham Hammers   33   (NL)  second half details 
 
Friday 14th June 1935   Hackney Wick, London Hackney Wick  35 Belle Vue Aces  37  (NL) T ht2 
Eastway Scratch Race all times Hackney Scurry event 
 
Friday 21st June 1935   Hackney Wick, London Hackney Wick 42 New Cross Lambs 62 (ACUCp) 
4thplaced men 3rd man ht 12+ any second half details 
 
Monday 15th July 1935   London Hackney Wick   48   West Ham 57  (LoC)  4th placed men 3rd Ht11 + 
any second half  
 
Monday 22nd July 1935  London Hackney Wick  31   New Cross Lambs  41    (NL)   second half details 
 
Friday 2nd August 1935   Hackney Wick, London West Ham 29 Harringay  24 (Reserves Match)   Times 
Hts  2  4  5  7  8  9 
 
Monday 5th August 1935  London Hackney Wick   54  West Ham  53   (ACU Cup)   second half details 
 
Monday 12th August 1935 London Hackney Wick  39 West Ham 31  (NL) second half details 
 
Monday 26th August 1935 London Hackney Wick  40  Wembley 32  (NL)  Heats and Final Hackney 
Scurry, Times for 2nd men in heats, Details of final  
 
Monday 9th September 1935 London Hackney Wick  34.5  Harringay 37.5 (NL)  second half details 
 
Friday 6th September 1935   London Hackney Wick     v  West Ham  (Res Meeting)   Meeting details 
 
HARRINGAY 
 
Saturday 6th April 1935 London Harringay 57 The Rest 37 (Ch) 4th men in match  & Trial match 
 
Saturday 27th April 1935 London Harringay 30   Wimbledon  39  (NL)   Details Harringay Hurricane 
 
Saturday 6th July 1935 London Harringay 43 The Uncapped  28  (Ch) times ht2 & 4 Whelps v Liverpool 
 
Saturday 3rd August 1935 London Harringay  69 Wimbledon 39 (NT) Times Simultaneous MR 
 
Saturday 17th August 1935 London Harringay 66 Wembley Lions 41 (LC)  4th men Harringay Res Races 
 
Saturday 28th September 1935   Harringay, London Harringay 68   West Ham 37 (London Cup)   
details Reserve Riders Q Race 
 
Saturday 12th October 1935  London Harringay Tigers  43 Wembley Lions 28 (NL)   second half details 
 



Tuesday 26th October1935 London Harringay 46 Belle Vue 25 (NL)TSH2ndmen Harringay Au Revoir 
 

LIVERPOOL SEAFORTH  
 
Wednesday 1st May 1935    Seaforth, Liverpool Seaforth Cup    Meeting Details 
 
Wednesday 8th May 1935 Seaforth 22 Hackney Wick 29  (Ch) 4th placed men hts 1 – 8  2nd – 4th Ht9 + 
second half 
 
Wednesday 15th May 1935  Seaforth, Liverpool  Stadium Cup  4th placed men + second half 
 
Wednesday 22nd May 1935 Seaforth, Liverpool Seaforth 26 Harringay 25 (Ch) 3rd&4th men + second 
half 
 
Wednesday 29th May 1935    Seaforth Liverpool Waterloo Cup 3rd & 4th placed men + second half 
 
Wednesday 5th June 1935 Seaforth , Liverpool Seaforth 35 Luton 19 (Ch) 4thplaced men & second half 
 
Wednesday 12 June 1935 Seaforth, Liverpool Seaforth 33 Australians 20 (Ch) 3 & 4 men+second half 
 
Wednesday 19th June 1935   Seaforth 25 West Ham  25  (Ch) 3rd & 4th placed men + second half 
 
Wednesday 26th June 1935  Seaforth  30  Hackney Wick   24   (Ch) 4th placed men & second half 
 
Monday 1st July 1935 Seaforth Stadium, Liverpool Seaforth 36 Luton 18  (Ch) 4th men & second half 
 
Monday 8th July 1935  Seaforth Stadium, Liverpool Waterloo Cup  3rd & 4th placed men + second half 
 
Monday 22nd July 1935 Seaforth, Liverpool Seaforth  31 West Ham 18  (Ch) 3 & 4 placed men + 
second half 
 
Monday 29th July 1935   Seaforth, Liverpool North  36   South  33  (Ch) 4th placed men & second half 
 
Monday 12th August 1935 Seaforth, Liverpool Seaforth 70  Australians  37 (Ch) 4th placed men & 
second half 
 
Monday 19th August 1935    Seaforth Stadium, Liverpool  Golden Helmet 4th placed men all events 
 
Monday 26th August 1935 Seaforth, Liverpool Seaforth  34  Wimbledon  19  (Ch)  3rd & 4th placed men 
& second half 
 
Monday 2nd September 1935  Seaforth, Liverpool Seaforth  27  West Ham  25   (Ch) 4th placed men & 
second half 
 
Monday 9th September 1935 Seaforth Liverpool Seaforth v Hackney Wick (Ch) Meeting Details      
 
Monday 16th September 1935  Seaforth, Liverpool Seaforth 29 Harringay 24 (Ch) 4th placed men & 
second half 
 
Monday 23rd September 1935  Seaforth Stadium, Liverpool Open Meeting  Most meeting details 
 
LUTON  

Monday May 6th 1935   Skimpots Luton Championship First Round Meeting details  
 
Saturday 11th May 1935  Skimpots Luton  13  Colonials  5 4th men match + second half 



 
Saturday 18th May 1935  Skimpots Luton  30  Wembley  Res  19  (Ch) 4th men match + second half 
 
Saturday 25th May 1935 Skimpots Luton  26   West Ham  27  (Ch) 4th men match & THt7 + second half 
 
Saturday 1st June 1935 Skimpots Luton 32 Wimbledon 21 (Ch) 4th men Hts 2,3,8 match & Reserves 

event 

Saturday 8th June 1935  Skimpots Luton  20   Hackney 32  (Ch) 4th men & 4 th men & Times Handicap 

Saturday 29th June 1935   Skimpots Luton  23  West Ham  27 (Ch) 4th men match hts 3,5,6 & Handicap 

NEW CROSS 
 
Wednesday 5th June 1935  London New Cross  38   Harringay 33   (National League)  TSH2ndmen 
 
Wednesday 12th June 1935   London New Cross 34   Wembley 38    (National League) pre match 
racing + second half details 
 
Wednesday 26th June 1935 London New Cross Lambs  66    West Ham Hammers   42   (ACU Cup) pre 
match racing + second half details 
 
Wednesday 31st July 1935  London New Cross 35  Hackney Wick 37 (NL) SH 4th placed men 
 
 Wednesday 2nd  October 1935  London New Cross 18 Paris  6 (IntCh) 4t placed men second half races 
 
PLYMOUTH  

Tuesday, 16 th July 1935, Pennycross Stadium, Plymouth 4th placed men Scratch + 3rd men Flying 9 + 

3rd & 4th men Handicap  

Tuesday, 23rd July 1935, Pennycross Plymouth 29 Luton 24 (Ch)  second half 

Tuesday, 30th July 1935, Pennycross Plymouth England 25 Australasia 29 (Ch)  second half 

Tuesday 6 th August 1935, Pennycross Plymouth v Hackney Wick Res (Ch)  Second half 

Tuesday, 20th August 1935 Pennycross Plymouth 40 Cardiff 13 (Ch) 4thmen Hts 3,6+second half 

Tuesday, 27th August 1935, Pennycross Plymouth 37 Eastbourne 17 (Ch)  second half 

Tuesday, 3rd September 1935, Pennycross Plymouth 21 London 32(Ch) 4th placed men + second half 

WEMBLEY  
 
Thursday 16th May 1935   London Wembley Lions  41   Harringay 31   (NL) 3rd & 4th men Junior Race 
 
Thursday 23rd May 1935   London Wembley Lions   28   West Ham 42   (NL)  det Hts Wembley Scr  
 
Thursday 20th June 1935    London  Wembley Lions  42   Hackney Wick   28   (NL)  second half 
 
Thursday 27th June 1935   London Wembley Lions  38   New Cross Lambs   34    (NL) second half 
 
Thursday 4th July 1935    London Wembley Lions  43   Belle Vue Aces   64   (ACU Cup) T Prelim Scra 
 
Thursday 18th July 1935  London Wembley Lions  48   Wimbledon Dons  22   (NL)  second half 
 
Thursday 25th July 1935    London Wembley Lions  32    Harringay Tigers   39   (NL) Det Prelim Scr 
 



Thursday 15th August 1935    London  Wembley Lions  50  Harringay Tigers  55    (LC) second half 
 
WEST HAM 
 
Tuesday 7th May 1935    West Ham Hammers  38   Hackney Wick  34   NL   second half 
 
Tuesday 11th June 1935  West Ham Hammers  45 Wimbledon Dons  26  NL  T Knight of Speed Final 
 
Tuesday 25th June 1935   West Ham Hammers  60   Harringay Tigers  48    (ACU Cup)  any second half 
 
Tuesday 2nd July 1935   West Ham Hammers  53   New Cross Lambs 52   (ACU Cup) any second half 
 
Tuesday 10th September 1935    West Ham Hammers   41   Wembley Lions  31   NL   T SScr Final 
 
Tuesday 8th October 1935   West Ham Hammers  42   Hackney Wick  28  NL   second half 
 
WIMBLEDON  
 
Monday 6th May 1935  London Wimbledon 63 New Cross 41 (South London Champs) any second half 
 
Monday 13th May 1935   London Wimbledon 43   Hackney Wick  29   (NL)  second half details 
 
Monday 24th June 1935   Wimbledon, London 31.5    Australia  74.5     (Challenge) Time Ht 5 
 
Saturday 6th July 1935 London Wimbledon 27 Rest of London 43 (Ch) 4thmen match + second half 
 
Saturday 10th August 1935 London Wimbledon 29   New Cross  42   (NL)  4th placed men second half 
 
Saturday 31st August 1935   London Wimbledon 29   New Cross 42   (NL)  Midget car races details 
 
Monday 7th September 1935  London Wimbledon  25 Wembley 46 (NL) 4th (& 5th) men Distance 
H’cap 
 
Saturday 28th September 1935   London  Wimbledon   v   New Cross  v   Wembley v  Hackney Wick     
(4 a side Ch) Meeting details 


